
14 days of Waikato-ACTION 

Day 1. Email: Minister of Education 

Hon. Erica Stanford 

Erica.Stanford@parliament.govt.nz 

 

Day 8. Email: Attorney General 

Hon. Judith Collins 

judith.collinspapakura@parliament.govt.nz 

 

Day 2. Email: Ass. Min Education 

Hon. David Seymour 

David.Seymour@parliament.govt.nz 

 

Day 9. Leader Labour Party 

Rt Hon. Chris Hipkins 

chris.hipkins@parliament.govt.nz 

 

Day 3. Email: Ham East MP 

Hon. Ryan Hamilton 

Ryan.Hamilton@parliament.govt.nz 

 

Day 10. Email: Deputy Leader Labour  

Hon. Carmel Sepuloni.  

Spokesperson for Women 

carmel.sepuloni@parliament.govt.nz 

 

Day 4. Email Ham West MP 

Hon. Tama Potaka 

Tama.Potaka@parliament.govt.nz 

 

Day 11. Email: Labour Education 

Spokesperson 

Hon. Willow-Jean Prime 

willow-jean.prime@parliament.govt.nz 

 

Day 5. Email: Prime Minister 

Rt. Hon. Christopher Luxton 

Christopher.Luxon@parliament.govt.nz 

 

Day 12. Email: Labour ECE Spokesperson 

Hon. Jan Tinetti 

Jan.Tinetti@parliament.govt.nz 

 

Day 6. Email: Minister for Finance 

Hon. Nicola Willis 

nicola.willismp@parliament.govt.nz 

 

Day 13. Email: Co-leader Green Party 

Hon. Marama Davidson 

marama.davidson@parliament.govt.nz 

 

Day 7. Minister for Women 

Hon. Nicola Grigg 

n.grigg@ministers.govt.nz 

nicola.griggmp@parliament.govt.nz 

 

 

Day 14. Email: Co-Leader Green Party 

Hon. Chloe Swarbrick 

chloe.swarbrick@parliament.govt.nz 
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 Person Form of address Salutation Conversation 

Speaker Rt Hon Gerry Brownlee, Speaker of 

the House of Representatives 

Dear Mr 

Speaker 

 Mr Speaker 

Prime 

Minister 

Rt Hon Christopher Luxon, Prime 

Minister 

Dear Prime 

Minister 

 Prime Minister 

Ministers Hon [First name Last name], 

Minister of … 

Dear Minister Minister 

Members 

of 

Parliament 

Hon [First name Last name] MP 

or Ms /Mr / Dr  [First name Last 

name] MP 

Dear Mr / Ms 

/ Dr [Last 

name] 

 Mr / Ms / Dr 

[Last name] 

 

 
 

https://dpmc.govt.nz/our-business-units/cabinet-office/ministers-and-their-portfolios/ministerial-list
https://www.parliament.nz/en/mps-and-electorates/members-of-parliament/
https://www.parliament.nz/en/mps-and-electorates/members-of-parliament/

